SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20385-20386/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2023 in MFA No. 4533/2018 02-06-2023 in MFA No. 7084/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED(BESCOM)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VYSHALI M C & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.186252/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 27-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. Sk Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

Ms. Medha Tondon, Adv.

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant states that an amount of Rs. 30,88,510/(Rupees Thirty Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Five

Hundred and Ten) has already been paid to the dependants of the deceased workmen, as per the judgment of the High Court.

He further states that the said amount so paid would not be claimed by the petitioner, even if the petitioner ultimately succeeds herein this petition.

The prayer for stay is rejected.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)