SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6429-6430/2023

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED(BESCOM)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VYSHALI M C & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.

Mr. S.k Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya N. Hiremath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR

Mr. C B Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Nautiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time as prayed as final opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.6(dead).

List again on 03.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ