SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.6429-6430/2023

BANGALORE ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED (BESCOM)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VYSHALI M C & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) M/S. Gururaj & Nayak, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects *qua* respondent Nos.5 and 6.
- 2. List after two weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)